

J.B.

Addison Circle Phase I is ready
for "Final Payment"

Attached is memo from you to
Ron W. to ~~be~~ place final
payment request on council
agenda for first council
in August.

**ADDISON
CIRCLE
PHASE I**

all expenses
↳ BOSQUE PART
↳ FROM SLADP

ADD PHASE I
STUFF

MEMO TO MARY EL MASH EDC
CHECK, SPREAD OR money allocations

Phase I Final Payment - 2002

2000-1 Addison Circle

1/1/2002

~~ADDISON CIRCLE~~

**TOWN OF ADDISON
PAYMENT AUTHORIZATION MEMO**

DATE: 10/19/99

Claim # _____

Check \$ 1,641.37

Vendor No. _____
 Vendor Name Addison Circle Three Ltd.
 Address 5040 Addison Circle # 300
 Address Addison
 Address Tx
 Zip Code 75001

INVOICE # OR DESCRIPTION	FUND	DEPT	OBJ	PROJ	SAC	AMOUNT
	(00)	(000)	(00000)	(00000)	(000)	(\$000,000.00)
<u>Pay App. # 3</u>	<u>41</u>	<u>000</u>	<u>58210</u>	<u>95300</u>		<u>1,641.37</u>

TOTAL 1,641.37

EXPLANATION Addison Circle Phase II B
Public Infrastructure - Paving

Nick E. Murphy
 Authorized Signature
10/19/99

Finance _____

PROJECT: ADDISON CIRCLE PHASE IIB CLIENT: TOWN OF ADDISON		BID TABULATION SUMMARY						ESTIM. BY: HUITT-ZOLLARS, INC. JOB NO. 01-1822-21 DATE: 6/10/99
ITEM DESCRIPTION	TRI-DAL LTD	VALLEY CREST	NORTH TEXAS CONTRACTING	GIBSON & ASSOCIATES	POST PROPERTIES	AVERAGE BID	ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE COST	
BID PACKAGE 'A'								
SCHEDULE I - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS	NO BID	NO BID	\$339,346.00	\$339,373.87	NO BID	\$339,359.94	\$252,139.81	
PACKAGE 'A' TOTAL	NO BID	NO BID	\$339,346.00	\$339,373.87	NO BID	\$339,359.94	\$252,139.81	
BID PACKAGE 'B'								
SCHEDULE II - STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	\$540,934.46	\$678,196.13	NO BID	\$524,468.81	NO BID	\$581,199.80	\$438,982.23	
SCHEDULE VI - ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS (STREETSCAPE)	\$130,499.50	\$103,426.70	NO BID	\$103,424.73	NO BID	\$112,450.31	\$93,828.60	
PACKAGE 'B' TOTAL	\$671,433.96	\$781,622.83	NO BID	\$627,893.54	NO BID	\$693,650.11	\$532,810.83	
BID PACKAGE 'C'								
SCHEDULE III - STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS	NO BID	NO BID	\$150,164.00	NO BID	NO BID	\$150,164.00	\$139,343.66	
SCHEDULE IV - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS	NO BID	NO BID	\$37,657.00	NO BID	NO BID	\$37,657.00	\$31,464.60	
SCHEDULE V - WATER IMPROVEMENTS	NO BID	NO BID	\$95,286.00	NO BID	NO BID	\$95,286.00	\$89,539.20	
SCHEDULE VII - ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS (DUCT SYSTEM)	NO BID	NO BID	\$152,476.00	NO BID	NO BID	\$152,476.00	\$110,009.80	
PACKAGE 'C' TOTAL	NO BID	NO BID	\$435,583.00	NO BID	NO BID	\$435,583.00	\$370,357.26	
BID PACKAGE 'D'								
SCHEDULE I - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS	NO BID	NO BID	\$320,872.00	NO BID	\$408,565.80	\$364,718.90	\$252,139.81	
SCHEDULE II - STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	NO BID	NO BID	\$568,569.50	NO BID	\$557,912.81	\$563,366.16	\$427,143.85	
SCHEDULE III - STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS	NO BID	NO BID	\$139,531.70	NO BID	\$133,649.84	\$136,090.77	\$139,343.66	
SCHEDULE IV - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS	NO BID	NO BID	\$33,858.00	NO BID	\$34,423.69	\$34,140.85	\$31,464.60	
SCHEDULE V - WATER IMPROVEMENTS	NO BID	NO BID	\$65,131.00	NO BID	\$103,221.19	\$94,176.09	\$89,539.20	
SCHEDULE VI - ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS (STREETSCAPE)	NO BID	NO BID	\$75,395.00	NO BID	\$201,414.39	\$159,821.76	\$93,828.60	
SCHEDULE VII - ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS (DUCT SYSTEM)	NO BID	NO BID	\$133,404.00	NO BID	\$184,239.51	\$189,404.70	\$110,009.80	
PACKAGE 'D' TOTAL	NO BID	NO BID	\$1,453,761.20	NO BID	\$1,623,427.23	\$1,539,719.21	\$1,143,469.52	

LOW BID = (LOW BID PACKAGE 'A' + LOW BID PACKAGE 'B' + LOW BID PACKAGE 'C') VS. LOW BID PACKAGE 'D'

LOW BID PACKAGE 'A' = GIBSON & ASSOCIATES \$339,373.87

LOW BID PACKAGE 'B' = GIBSON & ASSOCIATES \$627,893.54

LOW BID PACKAGE 'C' = NORTH TEXAS CONTRACTING \$435,583.00

\$1,396,850.41

PROJECT: ADDISON CIRCLE PHASE IIB
CLIENT: TOWN OF ADDISON

BID TABULATION - PACKAGE 'A'

ESTIM. BY: HUITT-ZOLLARS, INC.
JOB NO. 01-1822-50
DATE: 8/10/99

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	TRIDAL LTD		VALLEY CREST		NORTH TEXAS CONTRACTING		GIBSON & ASSOCIATES		POST PROPERTIES		AVERAGE BID		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE
SCHEDULE I - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS																		
101	MOBILIZATION	LS	1															
102	SUPERINTENDENT	LS	1															
103	FULL DEPTH SAWCUT EXIST. CONCRETE	LF	84	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$25,475.00	\$25,475.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$42,737.50	\$42,737.50	\$7,761.63	\$7,761.63	
104	REM. & DISPOSE OF EXIST. CONC. PAVEMENT, INCLUDING CURB	SY	459	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$252.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$23,100.00	\$23,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$31,550.00	\$31,550.00	\$7,761.63	\$7,761.63	
105	8' FLEX BASE TYPE A, GRADE 2	CY	56	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12.00	\$672.00	\$5,508.00	\$5,508.00	\$16.50	\$7,573.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,540.75	\$6,540.75	\$6.60	\$3,029.40	
106	GRASSCOTE PAVEMENT	SF	2248	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$44,960.00	\$1,120.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$2,240.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,680.00	\$29.00	\$1,624.00	\$4,496.00	
107	6' LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE	SY	4250.0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$21,250.00	\$11,240.00	\$40.00	\$2.74	\$6,159.32	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,699.76	\$2.00	\$8,496.00	\$9,075.00	
108	HYDRATED LIME (3LBS/SY)	TON	58.3	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3.50	\$204.05	\$14,875.00	\$5.20	\$22,100.00	\$22,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,487.50	\$4.35	\$19,000.00	\$6,733.65	
109	6" THICK 650 PSI FLEX REINF. CONC. PAVEMENT	SY	3842	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$38,420.00	\$6,413.00	\$126.50	\$7,374.95	\$7,374.95	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,893.98	\$118.25	\$115.50	\$6,733.65	
110	6" THICK 650 PSI FLEX REINF. CONC. DROP SLAB (STREET)	SY	566	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$26.00	\$14,716.00	\$99,892.00	\$28.80	\$110,649.60	\$110,649.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$105,270.80	\$34.00	\$34.00	\$130,628.00	
111	6" 650 PSI FLEX REINF. CONC. INTEGRAL CURB	LF	1787	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$53,610.00	\$16,980.00	\$33.30	\$18,847.80	\$18,847.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17,913.90	\$31.65	\$31.65	\$22,074.00	
112	6" 650 PSI FLEX REINF. CONC. DRIVE/WMO DROP SLAB	SY	40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$28.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,260.00	\$31.50	\$34.00	\$3,574.00	
113	REINF. CONC. STREET HEADER	LF	74	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$370.00	\$370.00	\$6.00	\$444.00	\$444.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$407.00	\$5.50	\$6.60	\$488.40	
114	LONGITUDINAL BUTT JOINT	LF	67	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$335.00	\$335.00	\$5.00	\$335.00	\$335.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$335.00	\$5.00	\$6.60	\$442.20	
115	FURNISH ACME VEHICULAR BRICK PAVEMENT, DELIVERED TO SITE	SF	4493	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$13,479.00	\$13,479.00	\$3.70	\$16,624.10	\$16,624.10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,051.55	\$3.36	\$3.30	\$14,826.90	
116	FURNISH & INST. BEDDING MAT. & INST. VEHICULAR BRICK	SF	4493	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$8,986.00	\$8,986.00	\$2.86	\$12,849.98	\$12,849.98	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,917.99	\$2.43	\$3.30	\$14,826.90	
117	24" THERMOPLASTIC STOP LINE	LF	24	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$28.00	\$672.00	\$672.00	\$27.50	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$666.00	\$27.75	\$15.00	\$380.00	
118	STREET AND TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	EA	25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$423.50	\$10,587.50	\$10,587.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,983.75	\$311.75	\$167.20	\$4,180.00	
119	STREET NAME SIGN AND MOUNTING HARDWARE	EA	4	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$390.50	\$1,562.00	\$1,562.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$445.25	\$445.25	\$167.20	\$668.80	
120	STREET SIGN POST, FOUNDATION, MOUNTING HARDWARE	EA	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$434.50	\$6,517.50	\$6,517.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,383.75	\$292.25	\$106.70	\$1,600.50	
121	STREET BARRICADE	LF	40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$22.00	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,240.00	\$31.00	\$27.50	\$1,100.00	
122	REMOVE EXISTING STREET BARRICADE	LF	65	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$11.00	\$715.00	\$715.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$682.50	\$10.50	\$10.00	\$650.00	
123	BARRICADING, SIGNING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL	MO	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,450.00	\$8,450.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	
124	UNCLASSIFIED STREET EXCAVATION	CY	3313	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$33,130.00	\$33,130.00	\$13.09	\$43,367.17	\$43,367.17	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$38,248.59	\$11.55	\$4.40	\$14,577.20	
SCHEDULE I SUBTOTAL																		
					NO BID			\$339,346.00			\$333,373.87		NO BID		\$336,359.94			\$292,139.81

PROJECT: ADDISON CIRCLE PHASE IIB
CLIENT: TOWN OF ADDISON

BID TABULATION - PACKAGE 'B'

ESTIM. BY: HUJTT-ZOLLARS, INC.
JOB NO. 01-1822-50
DATE: 6/10/89

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	TRI-DAL LTD		VALLEY CREST		NORTH TEXAS CONTRACTING		GIBSON & ASSOCIATES		POST PROPERTIES		AVERAGE BID		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	
SCHEDULE II - STREETScape IMPROVEMENTS																		
201	IRRIGATION SYSTEM INCL. POWER & TELEPHONE	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$41,500.00	\$41,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$27,060.00	\$27,060.00	
202	TREE FENCE	LF	1684	\$21.00	\$35,364.00	\$19.00	\$31,996.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$33,680.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$33,680.00	\$18.70	\$31,490.80	
203	4" PVC SCH. 40 PERFORATED DRAIN SYSTEM	LF	1715	\$25.00	\$42,875.00	\$17.60	\$30,184.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18.70	\$32,070.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.43	\$35,043.17	\$11.00	\$18,665.00	
204	BENCH 'B'	EA	21	\$690.00	\$14,490.00	\$1,050.00	\$22,050.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$970.00	\$20,370.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$900.33	\$18,970.00	\$900.00	\$18,900.00	
205	BENCH 'C'	EA	3	\$1,665.00	\$5,595.00	\$1,630.00	\$4,890.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,665.00	\$4,995.00	\$925.00	\$2,475.00	
206	TRASH RECEPTACLE 'B'	EA	15	\$325.00	\$4,875.00	\$1,255.00	\$18,825.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,100.00	\$16,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$993.33	\$13,400.00	\$620.00	\$9,300.00	
207	BIKE RACK	EA	13	\$210.00	\$2,730.00	\$1,285.00	\$16,705.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,540.00	\$20,040.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$541.67	\$7,041.67	\$90.00	\$1,170.00	
208	BALD CYPRESS, 200 GAL. 5'-5" CAL. 16'-18" HT., 10'-12" SPREAD, FULL	EA	26	\$1,400.00	\$36,400.00	\$3,300.00	\$85,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,540.00	\$40,040.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,413.33	\$36,746.67	\$1,265.00	\$32,890.00	
209	LIVE OAK, 200 GAL. 5'-6" CAL. 16'-18" HT., 10'-12" SPREAD, FULL	EA	38	\$1,400.00	\$53,200.00	\$1,570.00	\$59,660.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,540.00	\$58,520.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,503.33	\$57,126.67	\$1,265.00	\$48,070.00	
210	HOUTUYVIA CORDATA	EA	204	\$6.00	\$1,224.00	\$2.30	\$469.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2.20	\$448.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3.50	\$714.00	\$2.00	\$408.00	
211	PALMERA	EA	36	\$30.00	\$1,080.00	\$41.50	\$1,494.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$22.00	\$792.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$31.17	\$1,122.00	\$25.00	\$900.00	
212	DWARF YAUPOH HOLLY, 1 GAL	EA	1224	\$5.00	\$6,120.00	\$6.35	\$7,772.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4.40	\$5,385.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5.25	\$6,426.00	\$4.50	\$5,508.00	
213	BLUE PLUMBAGO	EA	232	\$2.00	\$464.00	\$7.20	\$1,670.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.65	\$382.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3.62	\$839.07	\$2.00	\$464.00	
214	DALLAS ROSEMARY	EA	34	\$18.00	\$612.00	\$24.25	\$824.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18.70	\$635.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.32	\$690.77	\$20.00	\$680.00	
215	YARROW CORONATION GOLD	EA	18	\$8.00	\$144.00	\$9.50	\$171.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5.50	\$99.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7.67	\$138.00	\$10.00	\$180.00	
216	TURKS CAP	EA	18	\$8.00	\$144.00	\$9.25	\$166.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5.50	\$99.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7.58	\$136.50	\$10.00	\$180.00	
217	ROSE MARIE PAVIE	EA	36	\$16.00	\$576.00	\$23.00	\$828.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17.60	\$633.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18.87	\$679.20	\$15.00	\$540.00	
218	IRIS MADONNA	EA	204	\$9.00	\$1,836.00	\$9.90	\$2,019.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5.50	\$1,122.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7.80	\$1,591.20	\$10.00	\$2,040.00	
219	BEARDED IRIS ITALIAN	EA	222	\$8.00	\$1,776.00	\$9.90	\$2,197.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5.50	\$1,221.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7.80	\$1,731.60	\$10.00	\$2,220.00	
220	IRIS GOLDEN	EA	324	\$8.00	\$2,592.00	\$9.90	\$3,207.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5.50	\$1,782.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7.80	\$2,527.20	\$10.00	\$3,240.00	
221	DAFFODIL FEB. GOLD	EA	432	\$8.00	\$3,456.00	\$9.90	\$4,276.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6.60	\$2,851.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8.17	\$3,528.00	\$10.00	\$4,320.00	
222	DAFFODIL GRAND PRIMO	EA	204	\$9.00	\$1,836.00	\$9.90	\$2,019.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6.60	\$1,346.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8.17	\$1,666.00	\$10.00	\$2,040.00	
223	DAFFODIL TREVITHIAN	EA	240	\$8.00	\$1,920.00	\$9.90	\$2,376.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6.60	\$1,584.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8.17	\$1,960.00	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	
224	HYPERICUM	EA	44	\$16.00	\$704.00	\$27.50	\$1,210.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18.70	\$822.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.67	\$909.33	\$15.00	\$660.00	
225	BLEEDING HEART	EA	72	\$8.00	\$576.00	\$13.50	\$972.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6.60	\$475.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9.40	\$676.80	\$10.00	\$720.00	
226	HYPERION DAYLILY	EA	18	\$8.00	\$144.00	\$10.50	\$189.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6.60	\$43.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8.37	\$150.60	\$10.00	\$180.00	
227	BERMUDA HYDRONSEED	SF	19200	\$0.21	\$3,924.00	\$0.70	\$1,344.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.11	\$1,672.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.34	\$6,168.00	\$0.06	\$912.00	
228	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$77,200.00	\$77,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$33,100.00	\$33,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$48,433.33	\$48,433.33	\$13,796.69	\$13,796.69	
229	SUPERINTENDENT	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$38,150.00	\$38,150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$31,716.67	\$31,716.67	\$13,796.69	\$13,796.69	
230	4" 3000 PSI COMPRESSIVE REINF. CONC. SIDEWALK	SF	420	\$3.85	\$1,617.00	\$3.75	\$1,575.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3.30	\$1,386.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3.63	\$1,526.00	\$3.75	\$1,575.00	
231	6" 3000 PSI COMPRESSIVE REINF. CONC. SUBBASE (SIDEWALK)	SF	25893	\$3.75	\$96,348.75	\$3.75	\$96,348.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4.30	\$111,390.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3.60	\$93,810.00	\$2.90	\$75,087.00	
232	FURNISH GLEN GERY PEDESTRIAN BRICK	SF	192	\$4.40	\$844.80	\$4.90	\$940.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4.30	\$825.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4.53	\$870.40	\$3.40	\$652.80	
233	FURNISH GLEN GERY PEDESTRIAN BRICK	SF	25214	\$1.95	\$49,167.30	\$3.60	\$90,770.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2.11	\$53,201.54	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2.55	\$64,379.75	\$1.65	\$41,603.10	
234	FURNISH BEDDING MATERIALS AND PLACE PED. BRICK	SF	25214	\$1.95	\$49,167.30	\$1.40	\$35,299.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.95	\$23,953.90	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.43	\$36,140.07	\$1.65	\$41,603.10	
235	RESET PEDESTRIAN BRICK PAVERS	SF	2221	\$1.95	\$4,330.95	\$1.50	\$3,331.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.20	\$2,665.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.55	\$3,442.55	\$1.65	\$3,664.65	
236	UNCLASSIFIED SIDEWALK EXCAVATION	CY	548	\$6.00	\$3,288.00	\$16.00	\$8,768.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$8,220.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18.00	\$10,412.00	\$8.80	\$4,822.40	
237	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EX. PEDESTRIAN PAVERS	SF	2221	\$0.80	\$1,776.80	\$1.20	\$2,665.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.09	\$2,420.89	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.03	\$2,287.63	\$2.30	\$5,108.30	
238	4" 6" VARIABLE 3000 PSI CONC. SUBBASE	SF	1550	\$4.40	\$6,820.00	\$4.00	\$6,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4.00	\$6,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4.13	\$6,406.67	\$4.30	\$6,665.00	
239	BERMUDA SOLID SOD	SF	2248	\$0.47	\$1,065.56	\$0.46	\$1,034.08	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.31	\$696.08	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.41	\$929.17	\$1.50	\$3,372.00	
240	BARRICADING, SIGNING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,950.00	\$12,950.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,560.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,503.33	\$6,503.33	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
SCHEDULE II SUBTOTAL					\$540,934.46		\$676,196.13	NO BID			\$524,468.81	NO BID			\$581,199.80		\$438,982.23	

PROJECT: ADDISON CIRCLE PHASE IIB
CLIENT: TOWN OF ADDISON

BID TABULATION - PACKAGE 'B'

ESTIM. BY: HUITT-ZOLLARS, INC.
JOB NO. 01-1822-50
DATE: 6/10/99

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	TRI-DAL LTD		VALLEY CREST		NORTH TEXAS CONTRACTING		GIBSON & ASSOCIATES		POST PROPERTIES		AVERAGE BID		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
SCHEDULE VI - ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS (STREETSCAPE)																	
601	METER SOCKET BASE	EA	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$94.00	\$94.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$93.50	\$93.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$245.83	\$245.83	\$290.00	\$290.00
602	UNISTRUT FRAME	EA	1	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$474.65	\$474.65	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$966.55	\$966.55	\$500.00	\$500.00
603	SERVICE GROUND	EA	1	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$83.00	\$83.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$82.50	\$82.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$185.17	\$185.17	\$89.10	\$89.10
604	PANELBOARD W/ BREAKERS 120/140 MCB	EA	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,804.00	\$1,804.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,804.00	\$1,804.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,036.00	\$3,036.00	\$682.00	\$682.00
605	ENCLOSURE AND CONTACTORS	EA	1	\$890.00	\$890.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$375.10	\$375.10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$546.70	\$546.70	\$990.00	\$990.00
606	7 DAY TIME CLOCK	EA	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$164.45	\$164.45	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$226.48	\$226.48	\$170.50	\$170.50
607	PHOTO CELL & CONNECTIONS	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$58.00	\$58.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$57.20	\$57.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$121.73	\$121.73	\$236.50	\$236.50
608	1/2" PVC SCH. 40 STREET LIGHT CONDUIT	EA	60	\$97.00	\$5,820.00	\$37.40	\$2,244.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$37.40	\$2,244.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$57.27	\$3,436.00	\$7.70	\$462.00
609	2" PVC SCH. 40 STREET LIGHT CONDUIT	EA	60	\$7.10	\$426.00	\$2.18	\$1,308.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2.18	\$1,308.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3.82	\$9,977.00	\$3.25	\$7,637.50
610	HIGH COMPRESSION TAP	LF	2350	\$16.50	\$38,775.00	\$20.10	\$47,235.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.13	\$47,305.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18.91	\$44,385.00	\$31.50	\$75,150.00
611	CONDUCTOR #10 AWG	LF	81	\$0.60	\$48.60	\$0.34	\$27.54	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.34	\$27.54	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.43	\$34.83	\$0.27	\$24.00
612	CONDUCTOR #8 AWG	LF	13500	\$0.60	\$8,100.00	\$0.42	\$5,670.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.42	\$5,670.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.48	\$6,480.00	\$0.39	\$5,265.00
613	CONDUCTOR #6 AWG	LF	80	\$1.40	\$1,120.00	\$0.72	\$576.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.72	\$576.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.95	\$760.00	\$0.70	\$560.00
614	CONDUCTOR #2 AWG	LF	120	\$2.30	\$2,760.00	\$1.10	\$1,320.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.08	\$1,296.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.49	\$1,788.00	\$0.95	\$1,140.00
615	STREET LIGHT PULL BOX	EA	3	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$192.00	\$576.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$191.40	\$574.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$311.13	\$933.40	\$214.50	\$643.50
616	PEDESTRIAN STREET LIGHT FOUNDATION	EA	24	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$602.00	\$14,448.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$602.80	\$14,467.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$588.27	\$13,638.40	\$395.00	\$9,504.00
617	BEGA POLE, WITH SINGLE LUMINAIRE AND FIXTURE	EA	20	\$2,900.00	\$58,000.00	\$2,730.00	\$54,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,729.10	\$54,582.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,786.37	\$55,727.33	\$2,460.70	\$49,214.00
618	BEGA POLE, WITH DOUBLE LUMINAIRE AND FIXTURE	EA	4	\$4,100.00	\$16,400.00	\$3,897.00	\$15,588.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,897.30	\$15,589.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,984.77	\$15,939.07	\$3,810.00	\$15,240.00
SCHEDULE VII SUBTOTAL					\$130,499.50		\$103,426.70		NO BID				NO BID		\$112,450.31		\$93,828.60

BID TABULATION - PACKAGE 'C'

PROJECT: ADDISON CIRCLE PHASE IIB
CLIENT: TOWN OF ADDISON

ESTIM. BY: HUITT-ZOLLARS, INC.
JOB NO. 01-1822-50
DATE: 6/10/99

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	TRI-DAL LTD		VALLEY CREST		NORTH TEXAS CONTRACTING		GIBSON & ASSOCIATES		POST PROPERTIES		AVERAGE BID		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE
SCHEDULE III - STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS																		
301	MOBILIZATION	LS	1		\$0.00										\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,460.98	\$10,460.98
302	SUPERINTENDENT	LS	1		\$3,000.00										\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,460.98	\$10,460.98
303	18" CL. III RCP, INCLUDING EMBEDMENT	LF	254												\$54.00	\$13,716.00	\$44.00	\$11,176.00
304	24" CL. III RCP, INCLUDING EMBEDMENT	LF	285		\$0.00										\$57.00	\$12,654.00	\$49.50	\$10,989.00
305	24" CL. III RCP, INCLUDING EMBEDMENT	LF	285		\$0.00										\$62.00	\$17,670.00	\$52.00	\$14,820.00
306	27" CL. III RCP, INCLUDING EMBEDMENT	LF	366		\$0.00										\$67.00	\$24,522.00	\$57.00	\$20,862.00
307	30" CL. III RCP, INCLUDING EMBEDMENT	LF	70		\$0.00										\$104.00	\$7,280.00	\$85.00	\$5,950.00
308	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EXIST. INLET	EA	2		\$0.00										\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$385.00	\$770.00
309	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EX. CONC. PIPE	LF	114		\$0.00										\$15.00	\$1,710.00	\$20.00	\$2,280.00
310	6" MOD. REC. CURB INLET W/ REC. TOP FOR BRICK	EA	1		\$0.00										\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,485.00	\$1,485.00
311	6" RECESSED INLET W/ RECESSED TOP FOR BRICK, EXTRA DEPTH	EA	3		\$0.00										\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
312	10" REC. CURB INLET W/ REC. TOP FOR BRICK	EA	1		\$0.00										\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
313	10" REC. CURB INLET W/ REC. TOP FOR BRICK (EXTRA DEPTH)	EA	1		\$0.00										\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
314	15" x 8" TYPE "Y" INLET	EA	1		\$0.00										\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,620.00	\$4,620.00
315	TYPE "A" STORMWATER MANHOLE	EA	2		\$0.00										\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,355.00	\$6,710.00
316	TYPE "B" STORMWATER MANHOLE	EA	1		\$0.00										\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,355.00	\$3,355.00
317	ADJUST EXIST. STORM MANHOLE	EA	1		\$0.00										\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
318	RCP 60 DEGREE FACTORY WYE CONNECTION	EA	9		\$0.00										\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$220.00	\$1,980.00
319	RCP 45 DEGREE FACTORY WYE CONNECTION	EA	1		\$0.00										\$245.00	\$245.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
320	PIPE TO PIPE CONNECTION	EA	1		\$0.00										\$400.00	\$400.00	\$760.00	\$760.00
321	PRECAST CONCRETE PLUG	EA	5		\$0.00										\$100.00	\$500.00	\$88.00	\$440.00
322	INLET PROTECTION	EA	8		\$0.00										\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$209.00	\$1,672.00
323	SILT FENCE	LF	1520		\$0.00										\$2.00	\$3,040.00	\$2.10	\$3,192.00
324	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	SY	22		\$0.00										\$18.00	\$396.00	\$7.70	\$169.40
325	TRENCH SAFETY DESIGN FOR ALL UTILITIES	LS	1		\$0.00										\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
326	TRENCH SAFETY FOR CONSTRUCTION	LF	1197		\$0.00										\$1.00	\$1,197.00	\$0.50	\$598.50
327	2" PVC SLEEVE	LF	308		\$0.00										\$4.00	\$1,224.00	\$6.80	\$2,019.60
328	3" PVC SLEEVE	LF	3108		\$0.00										\$4.50	\$13,986.00	\$3.30	\$10,256.40
329	4" PVC SLEEVE	LF	512		\$0.00										\$5.00	\$2,560.00	\$4.40	\$2,252.80
330	6" PVC SLEEVE	LF	194		\$0.00										\$6.00	\$1,164.00	\$6.00	\$1,164.00
SCHEDULE III SUBTOTAL					NO BID		NO BID		\$150,164.00		NO BID		NO BID		\$150,164.00		\$139,343.66	

SCHEDULE IV - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS																		
401	8" SDR 35 PVC WASTEWATER LINE INCLUDING EMBEDMENT	LF	533		\$0.00										\$37.00	\$19,721.00	\$35.00	\$18,655.00
402	8" SDR 35 PVC WW LID, W/ 2-WAY G.O. & CAST IRON LID	EA	5		\$0.00										\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$990.00	\$4,950.00
403	5" DIA. WASTEWATER MANHOLE	EA	2		\$0.00										\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00
404	TV INSPECTION	LF	533		\$0.00										\$1.00	\$533.00	\$1.10	\$586.30
405	CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE	LF	1		\$0.00										\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
406	TRENCH SAFETY FOR CONSTRUCTION	LF	703		\$0.00										\$1.00	\$703.00	\$1.10	\$773.30
SCHEDULE IV SUBTOTAL					NO BID		NO BID		\$37,657.00		NO BID		NO BID		\$37,657.00		\$31,464.60	

BID TABULATION - PACKAGE 'C'

PROJECT: ADDISON CIRCLE PHASE IIB
CLIENT: TOWN OF ADDISON

ESTIM. BY: HUETT-ZOLLARS, INC.
JOB NO. 01-1822-50
DATE: 6/10/99

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	TRI-DAL LTD		VALLEY CREST		NORTH TEXAS CONTRACTING		GIBSON & ASSOCIATES		POST PROPERTIES		AVERAGE BID		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST		
SCHEDULE V - WATER IMPROVEMENTS																			
501	CONCRETE BLOCKING	CY	2.8																
502	1/2" CL. 250 IRON FITTINGS	TON	1.1																
503	4" DIA. PVC AWWA C900, DR 18, CL. 150 WATER PIPE, INCL. EMBED.	LF	16																
504	8" DIA. PVC AWWA C900, DR 18, CL. 150 WATER PIPE, INCL. EMBED.	LF	80																
505	8" DIA. PVC AWWA C900, DR 18, CL. 150 WATER PIPE, INCL. EMBED.	LF	1006																
506	4" DIA. RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVE/BOX	EA	3																
507	6" DIA. RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVE/BOX	EA	6																
508	8" DIA. RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVE/BOX	EA	5																
509	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	4																
510	COANL. TO EXIST. WATER MAIN (ALL SIZES)	EA	2																
511	2" TYPE K SOFT COPPER SERVICE	EA	3																
512	4" DOMESTIC SERVICE	EA	2																
513	6" FIRE LINE	EA	2																
514	1.5" HERSEY TURBINE METER	EA	3																
515	4" HERSEY COMPOUND METER	EA	2																
516	6" HERSEY DETECTOR CHECK VALVE W/ER-1 PIT PACK	EA	2																
517	1.5" DOUBLE CHECK VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	3																
518	17" X 28" PRECAST BOX	EA	6																
519	NW-480-401-S PRECAST BOX	EA	4																
520	TRENCH SAFETY FOR CONSTRUCTION	LF	732																
521	WATER TEST	LS	1																
522	CONCRETE ENCASMENT	LF	20																
				NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
SCHEDULE V SUBTOTAL																			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	TRI-DAL LTD		VALLEY CREST		NORTH TEXAS CONTRACTING		GIBSON & ASSOCIATES		POST PROPERTIES		AVERAGE BID		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST		
SCHEDULE VII - ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS (DUCTS)																			
701	865 & 4E2 CONC. ENCASED DUCTBANK	LF	273																
702	4E2 CONC. ENCASED DUCTBANK	LF	51																
703	8E5 & 4E2 CONC. ENCASED DUCTBANK	LF	47																
704	8E5 CONC. ENCASED DUCTBANK	LF	408																
705	8E2 & 8E6 CONC. ENCASED DUCTBANK	LF	168																
706	TUE STANDARD 2-WAY MANHOLE	EA	2																
707	CONNECT TO EXISTING SWITCH GEAR	EA	8.0																
708	8" DIA. TYPE DB PVC 90 DEG. SWEEPS, 36"	EA	8.0																
709	3" SCHEDULE 40 CONDUIT	LF	1322.0																
710	4" SCHEDULE 40 CONDUIT	LF	120																
711	FURNISH AND INSTALL SWITCH PAD	EA	1																
				NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
SCHEDULE VI SUBTOTAL																			

PROJECT: ADDISON CIRCLE PHASE IIB
CLIENT: TOWN OF ADDISON

BID TABULATION - PACKAGE 'D'

ESTIM. BY: HUITT-ZOLLARS, INC.
JOB NO. 01-1822-50
DATE: 6/10/99

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	TRI-DAL LTD		VALLEY CREST		NORTH TEXAS CONTRACTING		GIBSON & ASSOCIATES		POST PROPERTIES		AVERAGE BID		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST					
SCHEDULE I - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS																								
101	MOBILIZATION	LS	1		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$45,000.00		\$0.00		\$80,000.00		\$52,500.00		\$2,500.00	\$7,761.63						
102	SUPERINTENDENT	LS	1		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$25,000.00		\$0.00		\$36,000.00		\$30,500.00		\$30,500.00	\$7,761.63						
103	FULL DEPTH SAWCUT EXIST. CONCRETE	LF	84		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$3.00		\$0.00		\$4.17		\$350.28		\$3.59	\$2.40						
104	REM. & DISPOSE OF EXIST. CONC. PAVEMENT, INCLUDING CURB	SY	459		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$12.00		\$0.00		\$5.59		\$2,565.81		\$8.60	\$6.60						
105	8" FLEX BASE TYPE A, GRADE 2	CY	56		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$20.00		\$0.00		\$93.36		\$5,228.16		\$58.68	\$29.00						
106	GRASSCRETTE PAVEMENT	SF	2248		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$5.00		\$0.00		\$5.19		\$11,687.12		\$5.10	\$2.00						
107	6" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE	SY	4250.0		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$3.50		\$0.00		\$4.29		\$18,282.50		\$3.90	\$2.00						
108	HYDRATED LIME (33LBS/SY)	TON	58.3		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$110.00		\$0.00		\$130.70		\$7,619.81		\$120.35	\$119.50						
109	6" THICK 650 PSI FLEX REINF. CONC. PAVEMENT	SY	3842		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$29.00		\$0.00		\$34.13		\$131,127.46		\$31.57	\$34.00						
110	6" THICK 650 PSI FLEX REINF. CONC. DROP SLAB (STREET)	SY	566		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$30.00		\$0.00		\$34.43		\$19,487.38		\$32.22	\$39.00						
111	6" 650 PSI FLEX REINF. CONC. INTEGRAL CURB	LF	1787		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$2.00		\$0.00		\$2.92		\$5,218.04		\$9.46	\$2.00						
112	6" 650 PSI FLEX REINF. CONC. DRIVE W/NO DROP SLAB	SY	40		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$28.00		\$0.00		\$46.88		\$1,867.20		\$37.34	\$34.00						
113	REINF. CONC. STREET HEADER	LF	74		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$5.00		\$0.00		\$20.42		\$1,511.08		\$12.71	\$6.60						
114	LONGITUDINAL BUTT JOINT	LF	67		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$5.00		\$0.00		\$4.67		\$312.89		\$4.84	\$6.60						
115	FURNISH AGME VEHICULAR BRICK PAVER, DELIVERED TO SITE	SF	4493		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$3.00		\$0.00		\$3.94		\$17,702.42		\$3.47	\$3.30						
116	FURNISH & INST. BEDDING MAT. & INST. VEHICULAR BRICK	SF	4493		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$2.00		\$0.00		\$2.71		\$14,892.11		\$2.64	\$3.30						
117	24" THERMOPLASTIC STOP LINE	LF	24		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$28.00		\$0.00		\$17.51		\$420.24		\$22.76	\$15.00						
118	STREET AND TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	EA	25		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$200.00		\$0.00		\$198.39		\$4,959.75		\$199.20	\$167.20						
119	STREET NAME SIGN AND MOUNTING HARDWARE	EA	4		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$500.00		\$0.00		\$233.40		\$933.60		\$366.70	\$167.20						
120	STREET SIGN POST, FOUNDATION, MOUNTING HARDWARE	EA	15		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$150.00		\$0.00		\$116.70		\$1,750.50		\$133.35	\$106.70						
121	STREET BARRICADE	LF	40		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$40.00		\$0.00		\$30.34		\$1,213.60		\$35.17	\$27.50						
122	REMOVE EXISTING STREET BARRICADE	LF	65		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$10.00		\$0.00		\$5.39		\$350.35		\$7.70	\$10.00						
123	BARRICADING, SIGNING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL	MO	1		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$9,900.00		\$0.00		\$14,004.00		\$14,004.00		\$11,952.00	\$1,100.00						
124	UNCLASSIFIED STREET EXCAVATION	CY	3313		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$10.00		\$0.00		\$15.50		\$51,351.50		\$12.75	\$4.40						
SCHEDULE I SUBTOTAL																								
															\$320,872.00					\$409,565.80		\$384,718.90		\$252,139.81

BID TABULATION - PACKAGE 'D'

PROJECT: ADDISON CIRCLE PHASE IIB
CLIENT: TOWN OF ADDISON

ESTIM. BY: HURTT-ZOLLARS, INC.
JOB NO. 01-1822-50
DATE: 6/10/99

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	TRI-DAL LTD		VALLEY CREST		NORTH TEXAS CONTRACTING		GIBSON & ASSOCIATES		POST PROPERTIES		AVERAGE BID		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	
SCHEDULE II - STREETScape IMPROVEMENTS																		
201	IRRIGATION SYSTEM INCL. POWER & TELEPHONE	LS	1		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00				\$51,698.10	\$51,698.10	\$39,599.05	\$39,599.05	\$27,060.00	\$27,060.00
202	FREE FENCE	LF	1684		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$12.00	\$20,208.00				\$21.01	\$35,380.84	\$16.51	\$27,984.42	\$18.70	\$31,490.80
203	4" PVC SCH. 40 PERFORATED DRAIN SYSTEM	LF	1715		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$12.00	\$20,580.00				\$21.01	\$35,930.60	\$16.52	\$29,017.80	\$11.00	\$18,865.00
204	BENCH 'B'	EA	21		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$31,500.00				\$996.09	\$19,817.89	\$1,189.05	\$25,159.95	\$900.00	\$19,900.00
205	BENCH 'C'	EA	3		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00				\$1,564.56	\$4,693.68	\$1,082.28	\$3,246.84	\$825.00	\$2,475.00
206	TRASH RECEPTACLE 'B'	EA	15		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$900.00	\$12,000.00				\$327.83	\$4,918.95	\$8,459.48	\$820.00	\$9,300.00	
207	BIKE RACK	EA	13		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00				\$92.68	\$1,074.84	\$241.34	\$3,137.42	\$90.00	\$1,170.00
208	BALD CYPRESS, 200 GAL. 5'-6" CAL. 16'-18" HT., 10'-12" SPREAD, FULL	EA	26		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1,400.00	\$36,400.00				\$1,622.13	\$42,175.38	\$1,511.07	\$39,287.69	\$1,265.00	\$32,890.00
209	LIVE OAK, 200 GAL. 5'-6" CAL. 16'-18" HT., 10'-12" SPREAD, FULL	EA	38		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1,400.00	\$53,200.00				\$1,622.13	\$61,640.94	\$1,511.07	\$57,420.47	\$1,265.00	\$48,070.00
210	HOUTUYMA CORDATA	EA	204		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$2.00	\$408.00				\$7.00	\$1,428.00	\$4.50	\$918.00	\$2.00	\$408.00
211	PALMERA	EA	36		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$22.00	\$792.00				\$35.01	\$1,260.36	\$28.51	\$1,026.18	\$25.00	\$900.00
212	DWARF YAUPON HOLLY, 1 GAL	EA	1224		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$9.30	\$11,383.20				\$5.84	\$7,148.16	\$7.57	\$9,265.68	\$4.50	\$5,508.00
213	BLUE PLUMBAGO	EA	232		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$2.00	\$464.00				\$2.33	\$540.56	\$2.17	\$502.28	\$2.00	\$464.00
214	DALLAS ROSEMARY	EA	34		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$15.00	\$510.00				\$21.01	\$714.34	\$18.01	\$612.17	\$20.00	\$680.00
215	YARROW CORONATION GOLD	EA	18		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$6.00	\$108.00				\$8.75	\$157.50	\$7.38	\$132.75	\$10.00	\$180.00
216	TURKS CAP	EA	18		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$6.00	\$108.00				\$8.75	\$157.50	\$7.38	\$132.75	\$10.00	\$180.00
217	ROSE MARIE PAVIE	EA	36		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$12.00	\$432.00				\$18.67	\$672.12	\$15.34	\$552.06	\$15.00	\$540.00
218	IRIS MADONNA	EA	204		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$9.00	\$1,836.00				\$8.75	\$1,785.00	\$8.88	\$1,810.50	\$10.00	\$2,040.00
219	BEARDED IRIS ITALIAN	EA	222		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$9.00	\$1,998.00				\$8.75	\$1,942.50	\$8.88	\$1,970.25	\$10.00	\$2,220.00
220	IRIS GOLDEN	EA	324		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$9.00	\$2,916.00				\$8.75	\$2,835.00	\$8.88	\$2,875.50	\$10.00	\$3,240.00
221	DAFFODIL FEB. GOLD	EA	482		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$9.00	\$9,888.00				\$8.75	\$3,780.00	\$8.88	\$3,834.00	\$10.00	\$4,320.00
222	DAFFODIL GRAND PRIMO	EA	204		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$9.00	\$1,836.00				\$8.75	\$1,785.00	\$8.88	\$1,810.50	\$10.00	\$2,040.00
223	DAFFODIL TREVITHIAN	EA	240		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$9.00	\$2,160.00				\$8.75	\$2,100.00	\$8.88	\$2,130.00	\$10.00	\$2,400.00
224	HYPERICUM	EA	44		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$13.00	\$572.00				\$18.67	\$821.48	\$15.84	\$696.74	\$15.00	\$660.00
225	BLEEDING HEART	EA	72		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$9.00	\$648.00				\$8.75	\$630.00	\$8.88	\$639.00	\$10.00	\$720.00
226	HYPERION DAYLILY	EA	18		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$6.00	\$108.00				\$8.75	\$157.50	\$7.38	\$132.75	\$10.00	\$180.00
227	BERNUDA HYDROSEED	SF	15200		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.10	\$1,520.00				\$0.25	\$3,800.00	\$0.18	\$2,660.00	\$0.05	\$912.00
228	NOT USED	LS	1		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
229	NOT USED	LS	1		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
230	4" 3000 PSI COMPRESSIVE REINF. CONC. SIDEWALK	SF	420		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$4.50	\$1,890.00				\$4.49	\$1,885.80	\$4.25	\$1,782.90	\$3.75	\$1,575.00
231	4" 3000 PSI COMPRESSIVE REINF. CONC. SUBBASE (SIDEWALK)	SF	25683		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$4.50	\$115,618.50				\$4.49	\$115,361.57	\$4.50	\$115,490.04	\$2.90	\$74,509.70
232	6" 3000 PSI COMPRESSIVE REINF. CONC. SUBBASE (SIDEWALK)	SF	192		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$7.68	\$1,468.80				\$51.35	\$9,859.20	\$27.68	\$5,313.60	\$3.40	\$652.80
233	FURNISH GLEN GERY PEDESTRIAN BRICK	SF	25214		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$3.00	\$75,642.00				\$2.23	\$56,227.22	\$2.82	\$66,934.61	\$1.65	\$41,603.10
234	FURNISH BEDDING MATERIALS AND PLACE PED. BRICK	SF	25214		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$2.50	\$63,035.00				\$2.24	\$56,479.36	\$2.37	\$59,757.18	\$1.65	\$41,603.10
235	RESET PEDESTRIAN BRICK PAVERS	SF	2221		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$3.00	\$6,663.00				\$2.24	\$4,975.04	\$2.62	\$5,819.02	\$1.65	\$3,664.65
236	UNCLASSIFIED SIDEWALK EXCAVATION	CY	548		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$10.00	\$5,480.00				\$7.00	\$3,836.00	\$8.50	\$4,658.00	\$8.80	\$4,822.40
237	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EX. PEDESTRIAN PAVERS	SF	2248		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1.00	\$2,248.00				\$0.88	\$1,954.48	\$0.94	\$2,087.74	\$2.30	\$5,108.30
238	4" - 6" VARIABLE 3000 PSI CONC. SUBBASE	SF	1550		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$3.50	\$5,425.00				\$5.13	\$7,951.50	\$4.32	\$6,688.25	\$4.30	\$6,665.00
239	BERMUDA SOLID SOG	SF	2248		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.35	\$786.80				\$0.55	\$1,236.40	\$0.45	\$1,011.60	\$0.50	\$1,124.00
240	NOT USED	LS	1		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3.00	\$3.00
SCHEDULE II SUBTOTAL							NO BID	\$563,569.50				NO BID	\$57,912.81		\$563,569.16		\$427,143.85	

PROJECT: ADDISON CIRCLE PHASE IIB
CLIENT: TOWN OF ADDISON

BID TABULATION - PACKAGE 'D'

ESTIM. BY: HUJTT-ZOLLARS, INC.
JOB NO. 01-1822-50
DATE: 6/10/99

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	TRIDAL LTD		VALLEY CREST		NORTH TEXAS CONTRACTING		GIBSON & ASSOCIATES		POST PROPERTIES		AVERAGE BID		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE
SCHEDULE III - STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS																		
301	NOT USED	LS	1		\$0.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,460.98	\$10,460.98	
302	NOT USED	LS	1		\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,460.98	\$10,460.98	
303	18" CL. III RCP, INCLUDING EMBEDMENT	LF	254		\$0.00	\$49.00	\$12,446.00	\$0.00	\$32.68	\$8,300.72	\$0.00	\$40.84	\$10,373.36	\$4.00	\$1,176.00	\$4.00	\$1,176.00	
304	21" CL. III RCP, INCLUDING EMBEDMENT	LF	222		\$0.00	\$52.00	\$11,544.00	\$0.00	\$56.18	\$9,061.96	\$0.00	\$44.09	\$9,787.98	\$49.50	\$10,989.00	\$49.50	\$10,989.00	
305	24" CL. III RCP, INCLUDING EMBEDMENT	LF	285		\$0.00	\$57.00	\$16,245.00	\$0.00	\$42.01	\$11,972.85	\$0.00	\$49.51	\$14,108.93	\$52.00	\$14,820.00	\$52.00	\$14,820.00	
306	27" CL. III RCP, INCLUDING EMBEDMENT	LF	366		\$0.00	\$62.00	\$22,692.00	\$0.00	\$34.77	\$12,725.82	\$0.00	\$48.39	\$17,708.91	\$57.00	\$20,862.00	\$57.00	\$20,862.00	
307	39" CL. III RCP, INCLUDING EMBEDMENT	LF	70		\$0.00	\$99.00	\$6,930.00	\$0.00	\$65.69	\$4,598.30	\$0.00	\$97.35	\$6,814.15	\$85.00	\$5,950.00	\$85.00	\$5,950.00	
308	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EXIST. INLET	EA	2		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$975.25	\$1,750.50	\$0.00	\$637.63	\$1,275.25	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$385.00	\$770.00	
309	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EX. CONC. PIPE	LF	114		\$0.00	\$10.00	\$1,140.00	\$0.00	\$29.18	\$3,326.52	\$0.00	\$19.59	\$2,232.26	\$20.00	\$2,280.00	\$20.00	\$2,280.00	
310	6" MOD. REC. CURB INLET W/ REC. TOP FOR BRICK	EA	1		\$0.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.00	\$3,267.60	\$3,267.60	\$0.00	\$2,533.80	\$2,533.80	\$1,485.00	\$1,485.00	\$1,485.00	\$1,485.00	
311	6" RECESSED INLET W/ RECESSED TOP FOR BRICK, EXTRA DEPTH	EA	3		\$0.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$0.00	\$2,501.00	\$7,503.00	\$0.00	\$2,750.50	\$8,251.50	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	
312	10" REC. CURB INLET W/ REC. TOP FOR BRICK	EA	1		\$0.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$0.00	\$3,734.40	\$3,734.40	\$0.00	\$3,267.20	\$3,267.20	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	
313	10" REC. CURB INLET W/ REC. TOP FOR BRICK (EXTRA DEPTH)	EA	1		\$0.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$0.00	\$4,084.50	\$4,084.50	\$0.00	\$3,592.25	\$3,592.25	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	
314	5' X 6" TYPE 'Y' INLET	EA	1		\$0.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$0.00	\$2,267.60	\$2,267.60	\$0.00	\$3,033.80	\$3,033.80	\$4,620.00	\$4,620.00	\$4,620.00	\$4,620.00	
315	TYPE 'A' STORMWATER MANHOLE	EA	2		\$0.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$0.00	\$3,233.80	\$6,467.60	\$0.00	\$3,355.00	\$6,710.00	\$3,355.00	\$6,710.00	\$3,355.00	\$6,710.00	
316	TYPE 'B' STORMWATER MANHOLE	EA	1		\$0.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$0.00	\$4,901.40	\$4,901.40	\$0.00	\$5,250.70	\$5,250.70	\$3,355.00	\$3,355.00	\$3,355.00	\$3,355.00	
317	ADJUST EXIST. STORMWATER MANHOLE	EA	1		\$0.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$875.25	\$875.25	\$0.00	\$637.63	\$637.63	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
318	RCP 60 DEGREE FACTORY WYE CONNECTION	EA	9		\$0.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$0.00	\$350.10	\$3,150.90	\$0.00	\$325.05	\$2,925.45	\$220.00	\$1,980.00	\$220.00	\$1,980.00	
319	RCP 45 DEGREE FACTORY WYE CONNECTION	EA	1		\$0.00	\$245.00	\$245.00	\$0.00	\$265.10	\$265.10	\$0.00	\$287.55	\$287.55	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	
320	PIPE TO PIPE CONNECTION	EA	1		\$0.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$383.50	\$383.50	\$0.00	\$491.75	\$491.75	\$760.00	\$760.00	\$760.00	\$760.00	
321	PRECAST CONCRETE PLUG	EA	5		\$0.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$583.50	\$2,917.50	\$0.00	\$341.75	\$1,708.75	\$88.00	\$440.00	\$88.00	\$440.00	
322	INLET PROTECTION	EA	8		\$0.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$408.45	\$3,267.60	\$0.00	\$329.23	\$2,633.80	\$209.00	\$1,672.00	\$209.00	\$1,672.00	
323	SILT FENCE	LF	1520		\$0.00	\$2.00	\$3,040.00	\$0.00	\$2.92	\$4,480.40	\$0.00	\$2.46	\$3,730.20	\$2.10	\$1,920.00	\$2.10	\$1,920.00	
324	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	SY	22		\$0.00	\$18.00	\$396.00	\$0.00	\$105.03	\$2,310.66	\$0.00	\$61.52	\$1,353.33	\$7.70	\$169.40	\$7.70	\$169.40	
325	TRENCH SAFETY DESIGN FOR ALL UTILITIES	LS	1		\$0.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$645.35	\$645.35	\$0.00	\$572.68	\$572.68	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	
326	TRENCH SAFETY FOR CONSTRUCTION	LF	1197		\$0.00	\$0.10	\$119.70	\$0.00	\$1.17	\$1,400.49	\$0.00	\$0.84	\$760.10	\$0.50	\$598.50	\$0.50	\$598.50	
327	2" PVC SLEEVE	LF	306		\$0.00	\$4.00	\$1,224.00	\$0.00	\$7.00	\$2,142.00	\$0.00	\$5.50	\$1,683.00	\$6.50	\$2,019.00	\$6.50	\$2,019.00	
328	3" PVC SLEEVE	LF	3108		\$0.00	\$4.50	\$13,986.00	\$0.00	\$5.83	\$18,119.64	\$0.00	\$5.17	\$16,052.82	\$3.30	\$10,256.40	\$3.30	\$10,256.40	
329	4" PVC SLEEVE	LF	512		\$0.00	\$5.00	\$2,560.00	\$0.00	\$5.84	\$2,990.08	\$0.00	\$5.42	\$2,775.04	\$4.40	\$2,252.80	\$4.40	\$2,252.80	
330	6" PVC SLEEVE	LF	194		\$0.00	\$6.00	\$1,164.00	\$0.00	\$7.00	\$1,358.00	\$0.00	\$6.50	\$1,261.00	\$6.00	\$1,164.00	\$6.00	\$1,164.00	
SCHEDULE III SUBTOTAL					NO BID	\$138,531.70	\$138,531.70		NO BID	\$133,649.84		NO BID	\$133,649.84		\$136,060.77		\$139,943.66	
SCHEDULE IV - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS																		
401	18" SDR 35 PVC WASTEWATER LINE INCLUDING EMBEDMENT	LF	533		\$0.00	\$34.00	\$18,122.00	\$0.00	\$32.68	\$17,418.44	\$0.00	\$33.34	\$17,770.22	\$35.00	\$18,655.00	\$35.00	\$18,655.00	
402	6" SDR 35 PVC WW LAT. W/ 2-WAY C.O. & CAST IRON LID	EA	5		\$0.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$916.90	\$4,584.50	\$0.00	\$1,008.45	\$5,042.25	\$990.00	\$4,950.00	\$990.00	\$4,950.00	
403	5" DIA. WASTEWATER MANHOLE	EA	2		\$0.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$0.00	\$4,317.90	\$8,635.80	\$0.00	\$4,108.95	\$8,217.90	\$2,750.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,400.00	
404	TV INSPECTION	LF	533		\$0.00	\$1.00	\$533.00	\$0.00	\$2.33	\$1,241.89	\$0.00	\$1.67	\$887.45	\$1.10	\$586.30	\$1.10	\$586.30	
405	CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE	LF	1		\$0.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00	\$1,405.07	\$1,405.07	\$0.00	\$1,052.54	\$1,052.54	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
406	TRENCH SAFETY FOR CONSTRUCTION	LF	703		\$0.00	\$1.00	\$703.00	\$0.00	\$2.33	\$1,637.99	\$0.00	\$1.67	\$1,170.50	\$1.10	\$773.30	\$1.10	\$773.30	
SCHEDULE IV SUBTOTAL					NO BID	\$33,659.00	\$33,659.00		NO BID	\$34,423.69		NO BID	\$34,423.69		\$34,140.85		\$31,464.60	

PROJECT: ADDISON CIRCLE PHASE IIB CLIENT: TOWN OF ADDISON				BID TABULATION - PACKAGE 'D'										ESTIM. BY: HUITT-ZOLLARS, INC. JOB NO. 01-1822-50 DATE: 8/10/89				
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	TRI-DAL LTD		VALLEY CREST		NORTH TEXAS CONTRACTING		GIBSON & ASSOCIATES		POST PROPERTIES		AVERAGE BID		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	
SCHEDULE V - WATER IMPROVEMENTS																		
501	CONCRETE BLOCKING	CY	2.8															
502	D.I. CL. 250 IRON FITTINGS	TON	1.1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$420.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$105.03	\$294.08	\$127.52	\$357.04	\$220.00	\$816.00	
503	4" DIA. PVC AWWA C900, DR. 18, CL. 150 WATER PIPE, INCL. EMBED.	LF	16	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,409.05	\$5,949.96	\$3,954.53	\$4,949.98	\$3,300.00	\$3,660.00	
504	6" DIA. PVC AWWA C900, DR. 18, CL. 150 WATER PIPE, INCL. EMBED.	LF	80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14.00	\$224.00	\$14.50	\$222.00	\$300.00	\$480.00	
505	8" DIA. PVC AWWA C900, DR. 18, CL. 150 WATER PIPE, INCL. EMBED.	LF	1006	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17.00	\$1,360.00	\$1,360.00	\$1,360.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15.17	\$1,213.60	\$16.09	\$1,286.80	\$55.00	\$2,300.00	
506	4" DIA. RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVE/BOX	EA	3	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19.00	\$19,114.00	\$19,114.00	\$19,114.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18.67	\$18,782.02	\$18.84	\$18,948.01	\$20.00	\$20,120.00	
507	6" DIA. RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVE/BOX	EA	6	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$583.50	\$1,750.50	\$941.75	\$1,825.25	\$412.50	\$1,237.50	
508	8" DIA. RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVE/BOX	EA	6	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$641.85	\$3,851.10	\$620.93	\$3,725.55	\$578.00	\$3,468.00	
509	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	4	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$816.50	\$4,084.50	\$758.45	\$3,782.25	\$660.00	\$3,300.00	
510	CONN. TO EXIST. WATER MAIN (ALL SIZES)	EA	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,750.50	\$7,002.00	\$1,525.25	\$6,107.00	\$1,285.00	\$5,060.00	
511	2" TYPE K SOFT COPPER SERVICE	EA	3	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$583.50	\$1,167.00	\$691.75	\$1,183.50	\$715.00	\$1,430.00	
512	4" DOMESTIC SERVICE	EA	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11.67	\$35.01	\$505.84	\$1,517.51	\$726.00	\$2,178.00	
513	8" FIRE LINE	EA	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12.84	\$25.68	\$331.42	\$662.84	\$990.00	\$1,980.00	
514	1.5" HERSEY TURBINE METER	EA	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14.00	\$28.00	\$382.00	\$764.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	
515	4" HERSEY COMPOUND METER	EA	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,077.26	\$6,231.78	\$1,288.63	\$3,865.89	\$583.00	\$1,749.00	
516	6" HERSEY DETECTOR CHECK VALVE W/ ER-1 PIT PACK	EA	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,334.00	\$4,668.00	\$3,667.00	\$7,334.00	\$3,010.00	\$6,020.00	
517	1.5" DOUBLE CHECK VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	3	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$255.00	\$765.00	\$765.00	\$765.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,251.50	\$10,503.00	\$4,875.75	\$9,751.50	\$8,855.00	\$17,710.00	
518	17" X 28" PRECAST BOX	EA	6	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,692.15	\$5,076.45	\$973.58	\$2,920.73	\$412.50	\$1,237.50	
519	INV-480-901-S PRECAST BOX	EA	4	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$350.10	\$2,100.60	\$287.55	\$1,725.30	\$88.00	\$528.00	
520	TRENCH SAFETY FOR CONSTRUCTION	LF	732	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$732.00	\$732.00	\$732.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.17	\$856.44	\$1.09	\$794.22	\$1.10	\$805.20	
521	WATER TEST	LS	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$902.67	\$902.67	\$701.34	\$701.34	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
522	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT	LF	20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23.34	\$466.80	\$26.67	\$533.40	\$27.50	\$550.00	
SCHEDULE V SUBTOTAL					NO BID		\$85,131.00		\$85,131.00		NO BID		\$103,221.19		\$94,176.09		\$89,539.20	

PROJECT: ADDISON CIRCLE PHASE IIB
CLIENT: TOWN OF ADDISON

BID TABULATION - PACKAGE 'D'

ESTIM. BY: HUIJT-ZOLLARS, INC.
JOB NO. 01-1822-50
DATE: 6/10/99

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	TRI-DAL LTD		VALLEY CREST		NORTH TEXAS CONTRACTING		GIBSON & ASSOCIATES		POST PROPERTIES		AVERAGE BID		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST		
SCHEDULE VI - ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS (STREETScape)																			
601	METER SOCKET BASE	EA	1																
602	UNISTRUT FRAME	EA	1																
603	SERVICE GROUND	EA	1																
604	PANELBOARD W/ BREAKERS 120/140 MCB	EA	1																
605	ENCLOSURE AND CONTRACTORS	EA	1																
606	7 DAY TIME CLOCK	EA	1																
607	PHOTO CELL & CONNECTIONS	EA	1																
608	2" GRG ELBOW	EA	60																
609	2" PVC SCH. 40 STREET LIGHT CONDUIT	LF	2350																
610	HIGH COMPRESSION TAP	LF	81																
611	CONDUCTOR #10 AWG	LF	900																
612	CONDUCTOR #8 AWG	LF	13500																
613	CONDUCTOR #6 AWG	LF	80																
614	CONDUCTOR #2 AWG	LF	120																
615	STREET LIGHT PULL BOX	EA	3																
616	PEDESTRIAN STREET LIGHT FOUNDATION	EA	24																
617	BEGA POLE, WITH SINGLE LUMINAIRE AND FIXTURE	EA	20																
618	BEGA POLE, WITH DOUBLE LUMINAIRE AND FIXTURE	EA	4																
SCHEDULE VI SUBTOTAL																			
				NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		\$175,395.00	\$201,414.39	\$188,404.70	\$93,828.60
SCHEDULE VII - ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS (DUCTS)																			
701	8E8 & 4E2 CONC. ENCASED DUCTBANK	LF	279																
702	4E2 CONC. ENCASED DUCTBANK	LF	51																
703	4E8 & 4E2 CONC. ENCASED DUCTBANK	LF	47																
704	8E8 CONC. ENCASED DUCTBANK	LF	408																
705	8E2 & 8E8 CONC. ENCASED DUCTBANK	LF	168																
706	TUE STANDARD 3-WAY MANHOLE	EA	2																
707	CONNECT TO EXISTING SWITCH GEAR	EA	80																
708	6" DIA. TYPE DB PVC 90 DEG. SWEEPS, 36"	EA	80																
709	3" SCHEDULE 40 CONDUIT	LF	13320																
710	4" SCHEDULE 40 CONDUIT	LF	120																
711	FURNISH AND INSTALL SWITCH PAD	EA	1																
SCHEDULE VII SUBTOTAL																			
				NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		\$139,404.00	\$184,239.51	\$158,821.76	\$110,009.80



PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

(972) 450-2871

Post Office Box 9010 Addison, Texas 75001-9010

16801 Westgrove

MEMORANDUM

TO: Ron Whitehead, City manager

FROM: John Baumgartner P.E., Director of Public Works *JRB*

RE: Acceptance of Public Works Infrastructure Construction for Addison Circle – Phase I.

DATE: July 21, 1998

Gibson & Associates, Inc. has completed the above referenced project as per plans and specifications. Attached is their pay request for final payment of \$78,050.86. Total amount of contract, including all change orders, was \$3,122,034.06. The contractor has submitted his Certification of Bills Paid and two year Maintenance Bond.

Staff recommends that the Council accept the improvements and authorize final payment of \$78,050.86 to Gibson & Associates.